

# TRUST REPAIR BETWEEN DISPUTING PARTIES: CAN A MEDIATOR HELP?



Date: 14 May 2021 (Friday)

Time: 2:30pm to 4:30pm

Speaker: Ms. Sin Kar Yu Jody

# Topics covered in the webinar:

- Understanding impairment of trust between disputing parties
- Motivations of the parties to repair trust
- Role of a mediator in trust repair between parties
- Trust repair strategies



# Biography of Ms. Sin Kar Yu Jody

Jody Sin is a solicitor in Hong Kong, and has been accredited by various local and international bodies, including the Hong Kong International Arbitration Centre (HKIAC), HKMAAL, the Law Society of Hong Kong, International Mediation Institute and she is a member of the United Nations Global Mediation Panel. Ms. Sin mediates a broad spectrum of disputes, covering employment, discrimination and workplace issues, professional indemnity claims, shareholders and partnership disputes, probate disputes, defamation, personal injuries and insurance. Ms. Sin teaches mediation and conflict resolution at the Faculty of Law of the University of Hong Kong and Chinese University of Hong Kong. She is also an adjunct professor of the University of Hong Kong School of Professional and Continuing Education (HKU SPACE), a certified trainer of MTI, and a CINERGY-certified conflict management coach.

In 2019, Ms. Sin was awarded JAMS Weinstein International Fellowship and is a Senior Fellow of Weinstein International Foundation. She has been a Distinguished Fellow of International Academy of Mediators (IAM) since 2016 and has become a member of the Board of Governors in 2020.

Ms. Sin is currently the Vice-Chairperson of Hong Kong Mediation Council, a division of the HKIAC. She is also a member of the Steering Committee on Mediation of the Department of Justice under the Secretary for Justice, Hong Kong. Besides, she sits in the Mediation Committee and the Mediator Admissions Committee of the Law Society of Hong Kong.



• HKIAC

• THE LAW SOCIETY OF HONG

KONG\*

HONG KONG MEDIATION

CENTRE\*

(\*Pending CPD registration approval from the organisations)



## Payment Method:

By Cheque Only: Please make a crossed cheque payable to "Joint Mediation Helpline Office" and send to JMHO, West Kowloon Mediation Centre, 2 Ying Wa Street, Sham Shui Po, Kowloon. Please write your name and contact number on the back of the cheque.

### Terms and conditions:

- 1. All registrants should complete the online registration form.
- 2. Registration will be confirmed upon receipt of payment. Confirmation will be issued by email. No refund will be made after confirmation.
- 3. JMHO reserves the right to accept or reject any registration. Notification and refund will be made in case of rejection.
- 4. JMHO reserves the right to modify, postpone or cancel the event.



3893 9069/2901 1224







